04
Industrial Chassis - Rackm
ount
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
Specifications
04-3
	4U Height 19” Rackmount Chassis

USB Port x 2
3.5” Disk Drive Bay x 1
8 cm Fan x 2
PS/2 or Mini Redundant Power Supply
Internal 3.5” Drive Bays x 1
ARC-645-S
Dimension Unit: mm
04-4
Backplane Options
P/N Description Remark
TF-ARC-645-S-B 4U Industrial Bare Chassis, for 10-slot Backplane & PS2 Power, PS_SW (ATX), Color: Black
Ordering Information
P/N Description Master Interface Slots
Power Connector,
ATX Extend Function
TF-BP-210SP-P9-A10 Rackmount, PCI, 10-slot Backplane, 9 PCI, Single segment PCI 9/ 1 (PCI/ PICMG_PCI) ATX, 3-pin ATX extend
Model/Name Description Master Interface
TF-HSB-835P Socket 478 P4/ Celeron® up to 3.2GHz (400/533/800) PCI
TF-HSB-811P On board Celeron® M (600MHz)/ Socket 479 P-M(1.2GHz)/ Celeron® M (900 MHz) PCI
CPU Card Options
LPT
COMCOM
RESET
d is c
ARC-645DVR
Power Supply Options
P/N TYPE PFC Support Input Voltage Watt Size
TF-PW-S300-S-01 ATX Passive PFC Switch 115/230V 300W PS2
TF-PW-Z350-A-01 ATX Active PFC Auto 115-230V 350W PS2
TF-PW-Z350-A-00 ATX Active PFC Auto 115-230V 350W PS2
TF-PW-Z400-A-01 ATX Active PFC Auto 100-240V 400W PS2
TF-PW-R460-A-00 ATX Active PFC Auto 100-240V 460W Redundant PS2